

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6900/2004

(From the final impugned order dated 31/10/2003 in CWP No. 9797/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

D.S. HOODA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh, adv.

for Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. Even if, no rejoinder is filed within the time granted, the matter shall be placed for orders.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER